
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4832
ANSWERED ON:02.09.2011
PRIME MINISTER S POINT PROGRAMME
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan ;Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Prime Minister's 15-Point Programme for tribals is being implemented in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof State-wise, and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a) As per the information received from the Ministry of Minority Affairs, the Prime Minister's 15-Point Programme for the welfare of Minorities" covers only the Minority communities notified under section 2 (c) of the National Commission for Minorities Act, 1992.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise.
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